DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 7
U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/2003 TO 12/31/2003




DATE: 12/05/2004

ENTIRE UNITED STATES

DRUG NAME

D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
COCAINE

CODEINE

OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)

METHADONE
MORPHINE
FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT

U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
01/01/2003 TO 12/31/2003

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

53,792
53,242
3,112
55,166
631
58,394
55,855
37,490
59,284
40,712
42,088
52,308
53,619

7

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

3,204,781.
2,320,455.
16,367.
12,207,733.
4,398.
19,633,751.
.34

24,651,733

436,391.
21,106,646.
2,739,476.
3,274,058.
9,794,035.
273,273.

87
91
96
46
18
25

87
14
62
98
57
82

AVERAGE

PURCHASE PER

REGISTRANT

59

221

336
441

67
77
187

.57
43.
.25
.29
.97
.22
.35

11.
356.
.28
.79
.23
.09

58

64
02
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DATE: 12/05/2004

ENTIRE UNITED STATES

DRUG NAME

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
COCAINE

CODEINE

OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

FENTANYL BASE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2

- REPORT

7

U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
9041L
9050
9143
9150
9193
9230
9250B
9300
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

2,552
3,123

76
5,356
4,466
7,903
7,691
5,750
8,069
7,899
5,179
8,423
8,444

01/01/2003 TO 12/31/2003

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

57,334

95,938.
.21

464

465,781.
60,903.
2,006,418.
1,969,012.
140,603.
.23
2,394,209.
393,957.
2,491,014.
42,631.

908,912

.79

98

62
81
00
82
06

73
03
95
08

22
30

24

295

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

.46
.72
.10

86.

13.
253.
256.
.45
112.
303.

76.
.73
.04

96
63
88
01

64
10
06
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DATE: 12/05/2004

ENTIRE UNITED STATES

DRUG NAME

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
COCAINE

CODEINE

OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)

METHADONE
MORPHINE
FENTANYL BASE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2

- REPORT

7

U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

REPORTING PERIOD:

01/01/2003 TO 12/31/2003

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

109
178

126
726
6,272
1,001
1,513
56,435
6,233
57
6,209
9,658

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

2,162

2,690.

24.
4,252.
.47

4,343

223,485.
.70

33,107

2,145.
323,411.
105,547.

15,112.
.21

17,357

1,248.

.46

00
65
47

02
80
87
65
65

80

19.
15.
.16
.74
.98
35.
33.
.41
.73

16.
265.
.79
.12

33

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

83
11

63
07

93
13
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DATE: 12/05/2004 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 7
U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/2003 TO 12/31/2003

ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE

DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER

DRUG NAME CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100B 4 595.99 148.99
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100D 8 687.22 85.90
D-METHAMPHETAMINE 1105D 2 5.61 2.80
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 6 737.57 122.92
COCAINE 9041L 7 27.08 3.86
CODEINE 9050 11 513.90 46.71
OXYCODONE 9143 3 1,288.93 429.64
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 5 231.44 46.28
HYDROCODONE 9193 9 373.00 41.44
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 8 126.50 15.81
METHADONE 9250B 2 751.89 375.94
MORPHINE 9300 17 1,403.18 82.54
FENTANYL BASE 9801 22 43.63 1.98



DATE: 12/05/2004

ENTIRE UNITED STATES

DRUG NAME

D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
METHYLPHENIDATE
COCAINE

CODEINE

OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE

FENTANYL BASE

U.s.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2

- REPORT

7

SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

01/01/2003 TO 12/31/2003

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

2,831

145

.86
.81
.54
1,240.
.71
.15
.23
571.
.37
.18

70

17

[y

[
OO0 WVWHOR WOW®® WL

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

.86
.81
.27
.51
.38
.05
.15
.21
.55
.05
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